SOUTHERN ILLINOIS JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION
2022-2023 Contact Information

*Please fill this form out if your school contact information has changed. The
information listed below will be imperative as we are heading toward electronic
communication in the future, We will be mailing information as little as possible.
Please complete following information and fax (618-357-2987) or e-mail
(sithsaa@gmail.com) it back to me ASAP.

Thanks
Greg Hale
SIJHSAA

***PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE - WE NEED TO BE ABLE TO READ IT

Member School:

Contact Person & Position:

Contact Person’s e-mail address:

School Phone No.:

Contact Person'’s Cell No.:

School Fax No.:

School Mailing Address:

Team Mascot or Name:

Team Colors:

*ONLY COMPLETE AND RETURN IF YOUR PRESENT SCHOOL
CONTACT INFORMATION HAS CHANGED.



Corporate Offlce:

M'I(AS A 400 East Parkridge Ave., Suite 102

Corona, CA 92879

OFFICIAL PRESS RELEASE

Corona, CA - Mikasa USA Is pleased to announce a new 5-year parinership with SIJHSAA - Southern
Kinols Junior High Schoot Athletle Assoclation, as the Officlal Indoor Volleyball for all regional and
Champlonship tournaments, starting In the 2022-2023 season, "Mikasd Is the premiere name in
Volleykail throughout $he US and Infemnationat volleyball cormrmunity and we look forward to adding
Greg Hale and his team at SIJHSAA to the Mikasa famlly,” stated Mikasa Nalional Sales Manciger,

Dan Cowart "These Impottant partnerships, continue to highlight Mikasa volleybalt as the premlere
cholce for coaches and athietes”

Aboul Mikasa

Mikasa Is the leader In sports balis that pricies themselves on passlon and destre 1o provide the
highest auallty equipment for a varlety of sporls Including rugby, soccer, basketbdll, and others,
with volieyball serving as the establisnment of the company. Since 1973, Mikasa has continued to
develop the latest technology In the most impottant part of the game—the ball.

[0 Sovlhem finols Junier High School Aialic Assoclalion is one off Iwo goveining odies ol juntor high sparls o [ha sfale of linais, the
SUHGAA was founclad in 1921 and its sl chicrepionship compeliien held wos In haskeiball In 1926, The lowmay was held In Butuoin wilh
Heszrloy winnlng ihe st charnplonship, The SIIHSAA cunerdly spensars 27 *slale” Journainents of the 8 grade level auch yaal n fhe spods (o
hasegall, soliball, cross-cauntiy, bastetball, bovding, goll, volieyball, and lrack.
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MiKAS

400 East Parkridge Ave., Suite 102

Corona, CA 92879

2022-2027

Official Indoor Volleyball of Southern lllinois Junior High School Athletic Association

School Name:
School Address:

AP Contact Narme:
Coach Name:
ShipTo {If Different):

Official School PO #
Phone: Email:

Coach Phone: Coacht Email;

ORDER INFORMATION:
CHAMPIONSHIP BALL:
VQ2000-US A {Bluel Red White)

VQ2000 BALL COLORS:  $35.00en

V02000-RGW (Royal/gold / White
VQ2000-CAN (Red / While / Black)
Va2000-RBW (Royat / Black / While)
VQ2000-56W [Scarlat / Gold / White)
Va2000-CNW [Cofumbia { Navy [ White}
Va2000-KGW {Ketly / Gold / while)
VQa2000-PGW (Purple/ Gold / White)
VQa2000-5CA {Scarfet / White}
VQ2000-KAV (Navy / White)
Va2000-ROY {Roval / While}
VQ2000-COL [Columbia / White)
VQ2000-GRE (Green / White)
V@2000-PUR {Purple f While)
vaz000-BLA {Black / White)
VO2000-MAR (Maroon / While}
VG2000-GLE (Gold / White)

wa2000 {White)
ACCESSQRIES: 35% OFF
BALL CARTS
BCH-BLA [Black) §$110.502a
BCH-SCA (Scarlet) $116.500a
BCH-ROY {Royal) $110.50ca
BCH-NAY (Navy) $110.50ex
BCSPSH-BEA (Black) §110,80ea
BCSPSH-SCA (Scarlet) $110. 50
BCSPSH-ROY (Royal) $110, 5004
BALL BAG
M&B BALL BAG {Black) $22.000a
INFLATOR
M80 ELECTRICPUMP 104,800

SHIPPING REMARKS

535,000 QY

|

VQ2000 SERIES

< Yo2000.U5A

DESCRIPTION:

+ Officlat Skee 5 Competition gama ball
+ Micro-celt composile cover

« Trize Shape Accu-Balancs Technelogy
« Cotton core construction

+ Aitlack butyl bladder [FHE|

V2000 MSRP $49.99

TEAM PRICE: $35.003

ADD Custom School Logo for
$5.00 per hall-(15 ball min)

VQ2000-PUR  VQ2000-BLA VQ2000-MAR V02000-GLD vaz2000

ACCESSORIES

35%
OFF FEATURED
ACCESSORIES

" gen-sLa ! " bensea ! ¥ BeH-roy
MSRP $169.99 MSRP §169.99 MSRP $162.95

M0 ELECTRIC PUMP
MS&P $159.00
EHITETY
o
EXPECTED ARRIVAL DATE M6B BALL BAG BCSPSH-BLA BCSPSH-SCA BCSPSH-ROY
MSRP $39.99 MSRP $169.9% MSRP $160.99 MSRP $169.9%
CONTACT: Dave Belrose OFFICIAL PARRS
314-753-8532 s R .M @ g
davebelrosel@gmail.com =TT Fina Qe el \u\\




2022 SITHSAA BASEBALL STATE TOURNAMENT PITCH
COUNT RULE ADJUSTMENTS

(Adopted 10-20-21)
1. Pitch Counters must be at least 18 years of age.
2. Atstate quarterfinal games and beyond, the state
manager must provide a scorekeeper, scoreboard
operator and pitch counter for each game. One person
may not do multiple jobs.
3. Appointed Pitch Counters for each team will meet
with the Official Pitch Counter at the end of the 214d, 4th, 6th
innings and the end of the 7% inning to verify each team’s
pitch count. If the game goes extra innings - Pitch
Counters will meet every inning with the Official Pitch
Counter.
4, In the event that the pitch counts aren’t agreed upon
by the home and visiting Pitch Counter’s - then the Official
Pitch Counter’s numbers will be used. The Official Pitch
Counter will always be the document of record, with the
home and visiting pitch counter helping point out
discrepancies.
5. Ifateam’'s Pitch Counter fails to meet when required
to check pitches, the game will be halted until they report.
6. IfaPA is available at state series contests, the official
pitch counts will be announced at the end of the 2nd, 4th,
and 6 innings.
7. If a pitch count violation occurs, the game will be
halted and the violation will be rectified by the
tournament manager and or SIJHSAA Administrator on
site. Any violation will result in immediate forfeiture of
the contest.
8. Atthe conclusion of the game, both team’s head
coaches must verify and sign the pitch count record card.
After this is done, no protests may be lodged relating to
pitch count.
*Note that umpires will have no responsibility in
regulating the pitch count or pitch count rules. This is the
responsibility of the tournament manager.




IMPORTANT SIJHSAA ADMINISTRATIVE DATES (2022-2023})

2022
July 9
(or earlier)

August 1

August 20
(or before)

September 30

October 1

October 12

October 19

November 1

November 15

*Fall Mailing: Includes important SIJJHSAA
information for member schools pertaining to
the 2022-2023 school year.

(Posted on SIJHSAA Website / www.sijhsaa.com)

*Deadline to enter Baseball, Softball, and Boys &
Girls Cross Country.

*Deadline to submit Co-op Agreements/Renewals
that deal with Fall Sports to the SIJHSAA office.
(Baseball, Softball, and Boys & Girls Cross Country)
*Deadline to enter School Online Member Profile
and Contact Information on the SIJHSAA Website.

*Baseball, Softball, and Boys & Girls Cross Country
State Series Information Released to all schools.
(Posted on SIJHSAA Website / www.sijhsaa.com /
under the Latest News Section)

*Emailing of Enrollment Cards to all member
Schools.

*Deadline to enter Boys and Girls Basketball.
*Deadline to submit all other Co-op Agreements/
Renewals that deal with all other sports.
*Enrollment Cards due in SIJHSAA Office by all
member schools and enter the school enrollment
online.

*Fall Steering Committee Meeting
(5:00pm-Tino’s on the Tee - Rend Lake Golf Course)

*Fall Board of Control Meeting
(9:30am-Tino's on the Tee -~ Rend lake Golf Course)

*Emailing of Board of Control Minutes
*Boys & Girls Basketball State Series Information to
all member schools.

*Emailing of Intent To Play Cards for the 2022
calendar year.
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January 15

February 1

February 8

February 15

March 1

March 8

March 15

March 26

April 1

April 8

*2022 Intent To Play cards due in SIJHSAA Office by
all member schools and enter your sport intent

to play on the SIJHSAA Website.

*Deadline to enter Volleyball.

*Deadline to enter Bowling

*Emailing Volleyball State Series information
to all member schools.

Emailing Bowling State Series Information to
all member schools,

*Deadline to enter Boys & Girls Track and
Boys & Girls Golf.

*Spring Steering Committee Meeting
(5:00pm-Tino’s on the Tee - Rend Lake Golf Course)

*Spring Board of Control Meeting
(9:30am-Tino’s on the Tee - Rend Lake Golf Course)

*Emailing of Board of Control Minutes
*Emailing of Boys & Girls Track State Series
information to all member schools.

-Boys & Girls Golf individual entry names are
submitted to the Golf State Tournament Manager.

Emailing Girls & Boys Golf State Series Information
to all member schools.



2022 Du Quoin Middle School
Pre-State Cross Country Meet

Saturday, September 24, 2022
Du Quein State Fairgrounds
Du Quoin, 1L

Class S
Coaches meeting at pavilion — 8:30am
Course walk around for all runners — 8:00am — 8:50am

You may enter only ONE team per race. Please list ALL athletes who MAY run in their specific race, Changes to
roster will NOT be made after close of registration.

Enter athletes at athletic.net - https;//www athletic.net/Help/CrossCountry.aspx 7Meet=207048

You may register 10, but only 7 may run varsity races. Open race maximum 7 runners (7 boys-7 girls)

Varsity Boys 1.86M 9:00
Varsity Girls 1.86M 9:30
Open Boys 1.86M 10:00
Open Girls 1.86M 10:30
Class L

Coaches meeting at pavilion — 1:00 pm
Course walk around for all runners — 12:30 pm - 1:20 pm

You may enter only ONE team per race. Please list ALL athletes who MAY run in their specific race. Changes to
roster will NOT be made after close of registration,

Enter athletes at athletic.net - https:/www.athletic.net/Help/CrossCountry.aspx ?Meet=207216

You may register 10, but only 7 may run varsity races. Open race maximum 7 runners (7 boys-7 girls)

Varsity Boys 1.86M 1:30

Varsity Girls 1.86M 2:00

Open Boys 1.86M 2:30

Open Girls 1.86M 3:00
Awards

Team Awards; 1%, 2, and 3" place plaques
Tndividual Awards: Medals for 1% — 10" each division

Entry Fees: $50 per team/per school (ex. varsity boys & varsity girls = $100). Open - 37 per entry (max 7 boys/max 7
girls, Ex. 14 total open runners = $98)
Please mail entry fees or bring day of race. Checks are payable to Du Quoin Middle School.

Race Info;

Race day packet and pre-ordered t-shirts (online order link will be provided at a later date) will be distributed morning of
race in pavilion,

Please double check all bib numbers and names match for their specific race,

Chip timing by - championchip24/7.

Live scoring link — will be provided by champienchip247.net

Concessions/Food Trucks will be available on site,
Parking Fee - $5,00 per vehicle

Jeremy Cornett, AD

jcornett@nduquoinschools.org
cell: 618-790-3103



NEED AN ITEM NOT AVAILABLE IN-STORE?

Ask a Store Associate about ordering an item{s] through sur ScoreMORE kiosk, located inside the store.
Receive a 20% discount, plus free shipping, valid on the date(s) listed below. Some exclusions apply.

Southern lilinois Jr High School Athletics
Offers valid 8/19/2022 - 8/22/2022

Hosted at you Local DICK'S Sporting Goods

Valid 8/19/2022 - 8/22/2022
TH R U U G H 0 UT EVERY SEASON STARTS AT

20% [":F THE STORE

Limit one coupan per customer. Excludes: taxes, prior purchases, gift cards, extended warranties,
such as the No Sweat Protection Plan, licenses, store credit, services or excluded items detailed
in- store or at DICKS.com/Exclusions. Cannat be combined with other offers. No reproductions or
rain checks accepted. Offer not accepted at DICK'S Warehouse Sale or Going, Going, Gone!

HREAN AR
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SIJHSAA CO-OP RENEWALS Pg. 1

EVEN YEARS As of 7-9-22

Note that co-ops in BOLD Print are approved.
*Allendale-St.Mary's Mt.Carme! Co-op
Baseball, Softball, Booys XC, Girls XC, Boys Basketball,Girls Basketball,
Volleyball, Girls Track, & Boys Track
*Bethel-McClellan Co-op
Girls XC, Boys XC, Girls Basketball, Boys Basketball, Baseball,
Softball, Volleyball, Girls Track, & Boys Track
*Cypress-Buncomb Co-op
Softhall, Baseball, Girls Basketball, Boys Basketball, Girls Track,
Boys Track, & Volleyball
*Fleld-Farrington Co-op
Girls XC, Boys XC, Baseball, Softball, Girls Track, & Boys Track
* APPROVED 3-7-22 Irvington-North Wamac Co-op
Girls XC, Boys XC, Girls Track, Boys Track, & Volleyball
*Jasper-Geff Co-op
Softball, Baseball, Girls Basketball, Volleyball, Girls Track, & Boys Track
*Grand Prairle-Irvington Co-op
Girls Basketbali
*Kell-Farrington Co-op
Girls Basketball, Boys Basketball, & Volleyball
*North Wamac-Irvington Co-op
Boys Basketball
*Qdin/Apostolic Christian Academy-Salem Co-op
Softball, G&B Basketball, Volleyball, G&B X Country, G&B Track
*St, Andrews Catholic-Immanuel Lutheran Murphysboro-Christ Lutheran-Jacob Co-op
Softball, Baseball, Girls Basketball, Boys Basketball, & Volleyball
*St,Andrews Catholic-Immanuel Lutheran Murphysboro
Girls XC, Boys XC, Girls Track, & Boys Track
*St,Boniface-St.Mary's Catholic Edwardsville Co-op
Girls Track, Boys Track, & Baseball
* APPROVED 7-7-22 St.James(Millstadt) ICS (Columbia) Co-op
Baseball
*St,John Nueman Catholic Maryville-St.Peter-Paul Catholic Collinsville Co-op
Baseball
*St,Mary's Catholic-Mt.Vernon - Victory Christian Academy-Mt.Vernon Co-op
Baseball, Softball, Girls Basketblal, Boys Basketball, Volleyball,
Girls Track, & Boys Track
*TSJ Nashville-St.Ann Nashville-Immanuel Lutheran Okawville Co-op
Baseball & Softball
*Willow Grove-St.Mary's Centralia Co-op
Baseball, Softball, Girls Basketball, & Volleyball
*Pinckneyville 204-Tamaroa-St.Bruno Co-op
Softball
*APPROVED 5-1-22 St.Bruno-Tamaroa Co-op
Volleyball




Pg. 2

*Ewing-Bethel-McClellan

baseball
* APPROVED 6-7-22 Trinity-St. Mary's Co-op (TL-Hoyleton,TL-Hoffman,

St.Mary's-Centralia, TL Centralia)

Boys XC, Girls XC, Baseball, Softball, Boys BB, Girls BB, Volleyball.
* APPROVED 6-13-22 Patoka-Odin Co-op

Boys Track, Girls Track



ODD YEARS Pg. 1

*Albers/Damliansville Co-op
Girls Basketball, Boys Basketball, Volleyball, Giris Track, & Boys Track
Girls XC, Boys XC
*Ewing/Bethel/McClellan Co-op
Baseball
*QOakdale/St. Ann Co-op
Girls Basketball, Boys Basketball, Volleyball
*Qur Lady Queen of Peace/Blessed Sacrament - Belleville Co-op
Baseball
*Patoka/Odin Co-op
Baseball
*Racoon - Kell Co-op
Baseball
*Spring Garden-St.Mary's(Mt.Vernon)-VCA (Mt.Vernon) Co-op
Baseball
*St,Bruno-Pinckneyville / Tamaroa Co-op
Baseball, Softball, Girls Basketball, Boys Basketball
*St,James-Millstadt / Notre Dame-Bellevilie
Girls XC, Boys XC, Girls Basketball, Boys Basketball, Volleyball,
Girls Track, Boys Track
*St, John Lutheran-Chester / St. Mary Catholic-Chester Co-op
Baseball
*St, John Catholic-RB / St. Peter-Paul-Waterloo / St. Mary's-Chester Co-op
Softball
*St, John Catholic -RB/Prairie DuRocher / Trinity Lutheran-RB Co-op
Baseball
*St, John Catholic-RB/Trinity Lutheran-RB Co-op
Girls Basketball, Boys Basketball
*St, John Catholic-RB/Trinity Lu.-RB/St. Mary's-Chester Co-op
Volleyball
*St. Joseph-Freeburg/St. John-Smithton Co-op
Baseball, Girls XC Boys XC, Girls Basktball, Boys Basketball, Volleyball,
Girls Track, Boys Track
*St. Mark's/Steeleville Public Co-op
Girls Track, Boys Track
*Steeleville Public/St. Mark's Co-op
Softball, Baseball, Girls Basketball, Boys Basketball, Volleyball
*Thompsonville/Akin Co-op
Softhall, Baseball, Girls Basketball
*Trinity St. John-Nashville/Immanuel Lutheran-Okawville Co-op
Girls Basketball, Boys Basketball, Volleybali



RHTEe

The SIIHSAA has partnered with R House Sports to offer State Tournament merchandise to participants
and fans. R House Sports wants to make this opportunity as smooth and seamless as possible. R House
Sports does 100+ team stores, fundraisers, etc. each year. Below you will find step-by-step instructions
of how to order your State Tournament gear,

1, individuals {parents, students, coaches and fans) will go to the following webslte:

www.rhouseteamsales.com

2. Once you have clicked on this website, find the header that is listed “Online Stores”.

3. Once in online stores, pick the team store that corresponds with your State Tournament Sport
and Class, i.e, L, M, S.

4. There will be a 2-week window BEFORE the event and a one-week window AFTER the event to
order gear. The store before the state event will close 5-7 days hefore the event to allow time
to print garments to be picked up at the event. There will be a “ship to me” opticn or a “pick up
at event” option at checkout. You will be required to pay with credit/debit card.

5. There will be limited availability of t-shirts at the state tournament sites, To assure getting your
gear, please use the link above and pre-order.

6. To pick up your items at the event, you will need to provide identification that matches the
information the purchaser used when ordering the merchandise. Orders wil be packaged in
bags, along with the receipt.

Your contact for the State Tournament Merchandise is:
R House Sports

618-988-8188 / orders@rhousesperis.com

Sales Contacts: Kim Summers & Sarah Mitchem

Feel free to share this information with Students, Parents, Coaches, and Fans.
R House Sports looks forward to serving the SJHSAA in these events.

303 South Logan Street 218 North Park Avenue
West Frankfort, IL 62896 Herrin, IL 62948
(618) 937-2294 (618) 988-8188



2022 SIHSAA Cross Country Enroliments

As of July 9, 2022
CLASS L {500 and above Enroliment)

Collinsville
Mascoutah
Triad

Marion
Carriel-O'Fallon
Highland
Waterloo
Fulton-O'Fallon
West-Belleville
Central-Belleville
Herrin
Carterville
MtVernon
Carbondale
Olney

Massac County
Murphysbhoro
Roxana
Whiteside
Centralia
Harrishurg
Benton

West Frankfort
Salem

Wesclin
DuQuoin
Mt.Carmel
Wolf Branch
Eldorado
Millstadt

Dupo

Sparta
Johnston City
Red Bud
Chester

Anna

Pontiac
Fairfield

4033 Smithton
2825 Trico

2790 Breese
2211 Unity Point
1933

1816 CLASS S {500 or less Enrollment)

1778 Nashville
1762 Gallatin County
1631 Pinckneyville
1616 Norris City Ohama-Enfield
1597 Christopher
1583 Maryville Christian
1541 St.Clare-O'Falion
1416 Goreville
1342 Aviston
1280 Vienna
1253 Wayne City
1205 Centrat City
1187 Immaculate Conc.-Columbia
1135 Rome
1122 Lebanon
1103 Adams-Creal Springs
1007 lonesboro
940 Marissa
878 Woodlawn
849 Crab Orchard
827 Pope County
703 St.Mary's-Alton
694 All-Saints-Breeese
693 Cobden
691 Galatia
672 Albers-Damiansville Co-op
657 Summersville
643 OLMC-Herrin
633 Steeleville
625 Field
620 Bluford
563 Trinity-St.Mary's Co-op

555
554
546
540

497
494
493
470
434
431
388
386
368
367
355
346
345
345
344
340
328
320
307
300
298
283
279
279
271
269
259
256
250
241
239
230



CLASS S {Continued)
Allendale-St.Mary's Co-op
Selmaville

Good Shepherd-Collinsville
Spring Garden
St.Joe-Olney
Germantown
Bethel-McClellan Co-op
Raccoon

Ewing-Northern
0Odin-ACA Co-op
Waltonville

Irvington-N. Wamac Co-op
New Simpson Hill
St.Peter-Paul-Waterloo
Pinckneyville #204

First Baptist Academy-OF
St.Teresa-Belleville
Grayville

Altamont Lutheran

Unity Christian-Energy

329 St.Rose
229 Cypress-Buncomb Co-op
225 Willow Grove
226 St.Andrew-Murphyshora
216 New Horizon-Centralia
211 St.Joseph-St.John Co-op
209 Opdyke Belle-Rive
202 Lick Creek
200 Evansville
195 Ashley
195 New Hebron-Robinson
192 St.Mary's-Mt.Vernon
186 Trinity St.John-Nashville
186 St.Bruno-Pinckneyville
181 St.Mark's-Steeleville
180 Tamaroa
177 Grand Prairie
173 St. John Catholic-Red Bud
171 Keli
169 Farrington

Trinity Lutheran-Red Bud

165
165
159
149
148
144
143
121
114
112
108
95
92
83
83
82
71
65
64
52
31



2022 SIJHSAA BASEBALL ENROLLMENTS

As of July 9, 2022
Collinsville
Mascoutah
Triad

Marion
Carriel-O'Fallon
Highland
Waterloo
Fuiton-O'Fatlon
West-Belleville
Central-Belleville
Herrin
Carterville
Mt.Vernon
Carbondale
Olney

Massac County
Murphyshoro
Whiteside
Centralia
Farrisburg
Benton

West Frankfort
Salem

Wesclin

Carmi

Flora

DuQuoin
Mt.Carmel
Hamilton County
Wolf Branch
Eldorado
Millstadt

Dupo

Sparta

Carlyle
Johnston City
Red Bud
Chester

4033 Anna
2825 Pontiac
2790 Fairfield
2211 Smithton
1933 Trico
1816 Shiloh
1778 Breese
1762 Unity Point
1631 Nashville
1616 Gallatin County
1597 Pinckneyville
1583 Norris City Ohama-Enfield
1541 Christopher
1416 St.James-ICC Co-op
1342 Maryville Christian
1280 Albion
1253 St.Clare-O'Fallon
1187 Sesser-Valier
1135 Goreville
1122 St.Boniface-St.Mary-Ed. Co-0j
1103 Aviston
1007 Vienna
940 Wayne City
878 Central City
864 Rome
860 Lebanon
849 Adams-Creal Springs
827 Hardin County
725 Zeigler-Royalton
703 Steeleville-St.Mark's Co-op
694 St.Mary's-VCA-Sp.Garden Co-
693 Jonesboro
691 Marissa
672 New Athens
663 Okawville
657 Woodlawn
643 Carrier Mills
633 Patoka-Odin Co-op

625
620
563
555
554
550
546
540
497
494
493
470
434
441
431
403
388
387
386
371
368
367
355
346
345
344
340
336
336
333
329
328
320
318
312
307
307
302



Baseball Enrollments Continued
Crab Orchard

Pope County

Sandoval

Cobden

Galatia

Racoon-Kell Co-op
Meridian

Cisne

Thompsonville-Akin Co-op
Summersville
OLMC-Herrin

Jasper-Geff Co-op
Elverado

Field

Bluford

Century

Trinity-St.Mary's Co-op
Valmevyer

Selmaville
Allendale-St.Mary's Co-op
Good Shepherd-Collinsville
Giant City

St.Joe-Olney

Egyptian

Ewing

St.John Ca.-Pr. DuR-Tr.Lu Co-c
Bethel-McClellan Co-op
St.Andrew-Im. Lu, Co-op
luka

Waltonville

300 New Hope

298 Shawnee

279 St. Peter-Paul-Waterloo
279 New Simpson Hill

271 Pinckneyville #204

265 Clay City

262 TSJ)-St.Ann-Im. Luth. Co-op
262 St.Teresa-Belleville

259 Grayville

259 Altamont Lutheran

256 St.Paul-Highland

256 Unity Christian-Energy

246 Cairo

241 Cypress-Buncomb Co-op
239 STB-Tamaroa Co-op

234 DeSoto

230 St.John's Lutheran-Red Bud
229 Dongola

229 St.John Lu.-St.Mary Ca. Co-og
229 Holy Childhood-Mascoutah
225 Coulterville

218 St.Joe-FB-St.John-Smith. Co-¢
216 West Salem

215 Opdyke Belle-Rive

200 Joppa-Maple Grove

209 Blessed Sacrament

209 Lick Creek

206 Evansville

206

195

189
187
136
186
181
180
179
177
173
171
170
169
169
165
165
165
161
153
153
149
148
144
143
143
140
136
121
114



2022 SIJHSAA SOFTBALL ENROLLMENTS

As of July 9, 2022
Collinsville
Mascoutah
Triad

Marion
Carriel-O'Fallon
Highland
Waterloo
Fulton-O'Fallon
West-Belleville
Central-Belleville
Herrin
Carterville
Mt.Vernon
Carbondale
Olney

Massac County
Murphysboro
Whiteside
Centralia
Harrisburg
Benton

West Frankfort
Salem

Wesclin

Carmi

Flora

DuQuoin
Mt.Carmel
Hamilton County
Wolf Branch
Eldorado
Millstadt

Dupo

Sparta

Carlyle

4033 Johnston City
2825 Red Bud
2790 Chester
2211 Anna
1933 Pontiac
1816 Fairfield
1778 Smithton
1762 Trico
1631 Shiloh
1616 Breese
1597 Unity Point
1583 Nashville
1541 Gallatin County
1416 Pinckneyville
1342 Norris City Omaha-Enfield
1280 Christopher
1253 Albion
1187 Sesser-Valier
1135 Goreville
1122 Aviston
1103 Vienna
1007 Wayne City
940 Central City
878 Rome
864 Lebanon
860 Adams-Creal Springs
849 Hardin County
827 Zeigler-Royalton
725 Steeleville-St.Mark's Co-op
703 lonesboro
694 Marissa
693 New Athens
691 Okawville
672 Woodlawn

663 St. John RB-5PPS-5t.Mary Co-

Carrier Mills

657
643
633
625
620
563
555
554
550
546
540
497
494
493
470
434
403
387
386
368
367
355
346
345
344
340
336
336
333
328
320
318
312
307
307
307



Softball Enroliments Continued

Crab Orchard

Pope County

Sandoval

Cobden

Galatia

Meridian

Cisne
Thompsonville-Akin Co-op
Summersville
OLMC-Herrin
Jasper-Geff Co-op
Elverado

Field

Bluford

Century
Trinity-St.Mary's Co-op
Valmeyer

Seimaville
Allendale-St.Mary's Co-op
Spring Garden
St.Boniface-Edwardsville
Giant City

St.Joe-Olney

Egyptian

St.Andrew-Im, Lu, Co-op
fuka

Racoon

300 Ewing-Northern

298 Waltonville

279 New Hope

279 Shawnee

271 New Simpson Hill

262 Pinckneyville #204

262 Clay City

259 TSJ-St.Ann-Im. Lu, Ok. Co-op
259 Grayville

256 Unity Christian-Energy
256 Cypress-Buncomb Co-op
246 STB-Tamaroa Co-op

241 DeSoto

239 St.John's Lutheran-Red Bud
234 Patcka

230 Dongola

229 Coulterville

229 Odin

229 West Salem

226 Opdyke Belle-Rive

220 Joppa-Maple Grove

218 Lick Creek

216 Evansville

215 Prairie DuRocher

206 St.Mary's-VCA MTV Co-op
206 St. John Lutheran-Chester
202

200
195
189
187
186
181
130
179
173
169
165
165
165
161
155
153
1438
147
143
143
140
121
114
113
103
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